Page 1 ~ IFB 26-002
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) #26-002
 HVAC EQUIPMENT & SERVICES AT THE
PINELLAS HEIGHTS SENIOR APARTMENTS
ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE (1)   April 24, 2026
A. INSTRUCTIONS:
1. This addendum shall be included as part of the original Invitation for Bids documents and the
scope of work required therein.

DIMENSIONS
(WxHxD inch) WEIGHT (lbs)
BS 1 BSF4A54AAVJ CU-A3 54.0 208-230V 1ph 1.2 15.0 4.5 19.3 x 9.5 x 27.7 72.8
BS 2 BSF4A54AAVJ CU-A3 54.0 208-230V 1ph 1.2 15.0 4.5 19.3 x 9.5 x 27.7 72.8
BS 3 BSF4A54AAVJ CU-A3 54.0 208-230V 1ph 1.2 15.0 4.5 19.3 x 9.5 x 27.7 72.8
BS 4 BSF4A54AAVJ CU-A3 54.0 208-230V 1ph 1.2 15.0 4.5 19.3 x 9.5 x 27.7 72.8
M003- VRV Equipment Schedules
VARIABLE REFRIGERANT VOLUME - INDOOR UNIT SCHEDULE- CONCEALED DUCTED MEDIUM STATIC
SUPPLY DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
POWER SUPPLY Min Circuit
Amps
Max
Overcurrent
WxHxD Net
TOTAL SENSIBLE TOTAL SENSIBLE °F DB °F WB Voltage - Phase MCA MOP inch lbs
IDU-117 117 1.2 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-118 118 1.4 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-132 132 1.5 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-133 133 1.3 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-222 222 1.2 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-223 223 1.4 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-237 237 1.5 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-238 238 1.3 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-322 322 1.2 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-323 323 1.4 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-337 337 1.5 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-338 338 1.3 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-422 422 1.2 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-423 423 1.4 FXSA09AAVJU 0.8 CU-A3 Yes 318 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5 75.0 62.6 0.9 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-437 437 1.5 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
IDU-438 438 1.3 FXSA12AAVJU 1.0 CU-A3 Yes 335 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7 75.0 62.6 1.1 70.0 208-230V 1ph 0.8 15.0 21.7 x 9.6 x 31.5 55.0 BRC1NRV71 (1)
Options and
Accessories
COOLING CAPACITY
AVAILABLE